
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 
Islamic Republic of Pakistan 

NEPRA Tower, Attaturk Avenue (East), G-5!1, Islamabad 
Ph: +92-51-9206500, Fax: +92-51-2600026 

Web: www.nepra.org.pk, E-mail: registrar@nepra.org.pk  Registrar 

No. NEPRAIDG(Licencing)ILAN-10789/?3 7.41 September 13, 2021 

Chief Executive Officer, 
Peshawar Electric Supply Company Ltd. 
WAPDA House, Shami Road, 
Sakhi Chashrna, Peshawar 

Subject: - CORRIGENDUM TO THE DISTRIBUTED GENERATION LICENSE  
NO. DGL/10789/2021 DATED MARCH 24, 2021 ISSUED TO  
MR. SHAKEEL WAHAB-PESCO  

Please refer to this office letter # NEPRA/R/LAN-10789/16160-63 dated 
March 24, 2021 wherein the net metering licence in the name of above named consumer was 
issued. 

2. The Consumer's reference # on the Distributed Generation Net Metering Licence # 
DGL/10789/2021, dated March 24, 2021 issued in the name of Mr. Shakeei Wahab may be 
read as 01-26121-0003183 U, whereas other terms & conditions of the Licence will remain 
the same. 

(Shakil Ahme ? I 2\ 

Additional Director 
Registrar Office 

CC to: 

i. Mr. Shakeel Wahab, Gui Bahar No. 2, Peshawar. (Contact No. 0323-9555 847) 

ii: SDO PESCO, GuI Bahar Sub Division, Peshawar 


	Page 1
	Page 3

